OP \$40.00.00 76176075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI33920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FDR CORPORATION		01/12/2024	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FLAG CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-7-26, KITA-AOYAMA	
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-0061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817835	FIDRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127248874

Email: cferguson@fleneriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen Ferguson
Address Line 1: 77 W. Washington St.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3T10961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	Colleen Ferguson
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0219

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008376 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 02/16/2024